Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)- Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulations 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

_	3.7	C.I. T. C. (TC)	Annal Eventlina	Limitad			
1		ne of the Target Company (TC) ne of the acquirer(s)	Accel Frontline Limited. Boghara Polyfab Pvt Ltd				
2. 3.	Nan	ne of the stock exchange where shares of the TC	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.				
3.			National Stock Exchange Ltd				
4.	are listed Details of the transaction including rationale, if any,		Open Market Purchase through Stock Exchange at Market				
7.	for the transfer / acquisition of shares.		Price				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is		Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of				
•	exempted from making open offer		Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011				
6		ether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required	/ 9				
		e made under regulation 10(5) and if so,					
	1	- Whether disclosure was made and					
		whether it was made within the	i e				
	Ì .	timeline specified under the	Yes ,Disclosure made within timeline specified.				
	regulations.						
		- date of filing with the stock	7 10 2012				
	<u> </u>	exchange	June 18, 2013		777 .1 .1	e disclosures	
7	Det	ails of acquisition	Disclosures be m	required to ade under	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	e aisciosures elation 10(5)	
			regulatio			ally made	
		N Cd. to Complete	Boghara Polyfa		Boghara Poly		
-	a.	Name of the transferor / seller Date of acauisition			July 01, 2013	Jub I VI Blu	
	b.	Number of shares/voting right in respect of the	On or after 1 st July 2013 8,00,000 Equity Shares		8,00,000 Equity Shares		
	C.	acquisitions from each persons mentioned in 7(a)	8,00,000 Equity Shares		0,00,000 Lquity Sittle Ca		
	above.						
	<u>d</u> .	Total share proposed to be acquired/ actually	3.30%		3.00%		
	۱ ۵۰۰	acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC					
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Though Stock Exchange at		Though Stock Exchange at		
		/ actually acquired	Market Price		Market Price of Rs 23.50		
8.			Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of	% w.r.t. total	No. of	% w.r.t. total	
			Shares	share capital	shares held	share capital	
			held	of TC		of TC	
	a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)					
		Boghara Polyfab Pvt Ltd	5,00,000	2.06	13,00,000	5.36	
	<u> </u>				12.02.022		
		Total	5,00,000	2.06	13,00,000	5.36	
	<i>b</i> .	Seller(s)					
-	+	Total					
			5 00 000	2.06	13,00,000	5.36	
1			5,00,000	2.00	15,00,000	3.30	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Yours truly, For Boghara Polyfab Pvt Ltd

Director
Dated: 02.07.2013

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Accel Frontline Limited.			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PCA) with the acquirer	Boghara Polyfab Pvt Ltd			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Acquire is not the promoter of the Target Company. There is no relationship between Acquire and Target Company.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. National Stock Exchange Ltd			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t.total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights. b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other 	5,00,000 NIL	2.06% NIL	2.06% NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Total (a+b+c)	5,00,000	2.06%	2.06%	
Details of acquisition				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) acquired. 	8,00,000 NIL NIL	3.30% NIL NIL	3.30% NIL NIL	
Total(a+b+c)	8,00,000	3.30%	3.30%	
After the acquisition, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights. b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 	13,00,000 NIL NIL	5.36% NIL NIL	5.36% NIL NIL	
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) after acquisition. d) Total (a+b+c)				
Mode of acquisition (eg. Open marke / public issue / rights	13,00,000 Open Mark	5.36%	5.36%	
ssue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market purchase through Stock Exchange of Market Price			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till	Not Applica			
Redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable			
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR / Warrants / convertible securities	June 18, 20	013	,	



/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition.	2,42,61,873
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	2,42,61,873
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,42,61,873

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Boghara Polyfab Pvt Ltd

Director Dated: 02.07.2013